

Quarterly Provider Update-Regulations July 1 – September 30, 2020

Key:

ASCs - Ambulatory Surgical Centers
 CLIA – Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
 CMHCs - Community Mental Health Centers
 CORF – Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
 DME – Durable Medical Equipment
 DMEPOS - Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
 FQHC – Federally Qualified Health Center
 HHA- Home Health Agency

IDTF - Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility
 MA – Medicare Advantage
 OPO – Organ Procurement Organization
 OPT - Outpatient Physical Therapy
 RNHCI - Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institution
 RHC - Rural Health Clinic
 SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility

Code	Subject	Issue or Publication Date	Provider Type
CMS-9923-P	Grandfathered Group Health Plans and Grandfathered Group Health Insurance Coverage	07/15/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-1744-F	Medicare Program; FY 2021 Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS) and Special Requirements for Psychiatric Hospitals for Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020 (FY 2021)	08/04/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-3394-FN	Medicare Program: Electronic Prescribing of Controlled Substances; Request for Information (RFI)	08/04/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-1744-CN	Medicare Program; FY 2021 Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS) and Special Requirements for Psychiatric Hospitals for Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020 (FY2021); Correction	08/27/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-3372-P	Medicare Program; Medicare Coverage of Innovative Technology (MCIT) and Definition of "Reasonable and Necessary"	09/01/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-3401-IFC	Medicare and Medicaid Programs, Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA), and Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act; Additional Policy and Regulatory Revisions in Response to the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency	09/02/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-6076-RCN2	Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Adjustment of Civil Monetary Penalties for Inflation; Continuation of Effectiveness and Extension of Timeline for Publication of the Final Rule	09/08/2020	ALL Providers
CMS-1730-P	Medicare and Medicaid Programs; CY 2021 Home Health Prospective Payment System Rate Update; Home Health Quality Reporting Requirements; and Home Infusion Therapy Services Requirements	07/20/2020	HHA
CMS-1733-F	Medicare Program; FY 2021 Hospice Wage Index and Payment Rate Update	08/04/2020	Hospice

Quarterly Provider Update-Regulations
July 1 – September 30, 2020

Key:

ASCs - Ambulatory Surgical Centers
 CLIA – Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
 CMHCs - Community Mental Health Centers
 CORF – Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
 DME – Durable Medical Equipment
 DMEPOS - Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
 FQHC – Federally Qualified Health Center
 HHA- Home Health Agency

IDTF - Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility
 MA – Medicare Advantage
 OPO – Organ Procurement Organization
 OPT - Outpatient Physical Therapy
 RNHCI - Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institution
 RHC - Rural Health Clinic
 SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility

Code	Subject	Issue or Publication Date	Provider Type
CMS-3391-FN	Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Application From the Joint Commission for Continued Approval of its Hospital Accreditation Program	07/17/2020	Hospitals
CMS-3388-FN	Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Application From DNV GL Healthcare USA Inc. for Initial CMS Approval of Its Psychiatric Hospital Accreditation Program	07/29/2020	Hospitals
CMS-1731-F	Medicare Program; FY 2021 Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS) and Special Requirements for Psychiatric Hospitals for Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020 (FY 2021)	08/04/2020	Hospitals
CMS-1729-F	Medicare Program; Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility Prospective Payment System for Federal Fiscal Year 2021	08/10/2020	Hospitals
CMS-1731-CN	Medicare Program; FY 2021 Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS) and Special Requirements for Psychiatric Hospitals for Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2020 (FY2021); Correction	08/27/2020	Hospitals
CMS-1755-N	Medicare Program; Announcement of the Advisory Panel on Hospital Outpatient Payment Meeting	08/10/2020	Meeting Notices
CMS-7059-N	Announcement of the Advisory Panel on Outreach and Education (APOE) September 23, 2020 Virtual Meeting	08/24/2020	Meeting Notices

Quarterly Provider Update-Regulations
July 1 – September 30, 2020

Key:

ASCs - Ambulatory Surgical Centers
 CLIA – Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories
 CMHCs - Community Mental Health Centers
 CORF – Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility
 DME – Durable Medical Equipment
 DMEPOS - Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
 FQHC – Federally Qualified Health Center
 HHA- Home Health Agency

IDTF - Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility
 MA – Medicare Advantage
 OPO – Organ Procurement Organization
 OPT - Outpatient Physical Therapy
 RNHCI - Religious Non-Medical Health Care Institution
 RHC - Rural Health Clinic
 SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility

Code	Subject	Issue or Publication Date	Provider Type
CMS-1734-P	Medicare Program; CY 2021 Payment Policies Under the Physician Fee Schedule and Other Changes to Part B Payment Policies; Medicare Shared Savings Program Requirements; Medicaid Promoting Interoperability Program Requirements for Eligible Professionals; Quality Payment Program; Coverage of Opioid Use Disorder Services Furnished by Opioid Treatment Programs; Medicare Enrollment of Opioid Treatment Programs; Electronic Prescribing for Controlled Substances for a Covered Part D Drug Under a Prescription Drug Plan or an MA-PD Plan; Payment for Office/Outpatient Evaluation and Management Services; Hospital IQR Program; Establish New Code Categories; and Medicare Diabetes Prevention Program (MDPP) Expanded Model Emergency Policy	08/17/2020	Physicians
CMS-1720-RCN	Medicare Program; Modernizing and Clarifying the Physician Self-Referral Regulations Extension of Timeline for Publication of Final Rule	08/27/2020	Physicians
CMS-1732-P	Medicare Program; End-Stage Renal Disease Prospective Payment System, Payment for Renal Dialysis Services Furnished to Individuals With Acute Kidney Injury, and End-Stage Renal Disease Quality Incentive Program	07/13/2020	RDF/ESRD
CMS-1737-F	Medicare Program; Prospective Payment System and Consolidated Billing for Skilled Nursing Facilities; Updates to the Value-Based Purchasing Program for Federal Fiscal Year 2021	08/05/2020	SNF